
SOS�HGIC Calendar SOS�HGIC Calendar - Key Dates

April 2025

Thu Apr 10 4�00pm -
Mon Apr 21 5�30pm

Mid-semester break

Mon Apr 21 3�00pm - 5�30pm Students return to campus

Tue Apr 22 All day - Fri Apr 25 DP� Study Leave

All day New Student Admission Undertaking

Fri Apr 25 All day DP�: Farewell assembly

3�00pm - 4�00pm Orientation for New Students & Parents

Sun Apr 27 3�00pm - 5�30pm Visiting Sunday

Mon Apr 28 All day Amharic A Lit Paper One- Afternoon

All day -
Wed May 21

IBDP Exams

Tue Apr 29 All day Amharic A Lit Paper Two - Morning

All day Physics Paper One - Afternoon

Wed Apr 30 All day DP: All Summative Tasks Due

All day Physics Paper Two - Morning

May 2025

Mon Apr 28 All day -
Wed May 21

IBDP Exams

Thu May 1 All day May Day Holiday

Fri May 2 All day Computer Sc. Paper One - Afternoon

Sat May 3 All day SAT test date

Mon May 5 All day Computer Sc. Paper Three - Morning

All day Computer Sc. Paper Two - Morning

All day - Fri May 16 End-Of-Year Exams

All day History Paper One - Afternoon

Apr 21, 2025 � Apr 20, 2026



All day History Paper Two - Afternoon

Tue May 6 All day History Paper Three - Morning

All day Kiswahili AB. Paper One - Afternoon

All day Kiswahili AB. Paper Two Reading - Afternoon

All day Kiswahili B Paper One - Afternoon

All day Kiswahili B Paper Two Reading - Afternoon

Wed May 7 All day Kiswahili AB. Paper Two Listening - Morning

All day Kiswahili B Paper Two Listening - Morning

Thu May 8 All day English A LAL Paper One - Afternoon

All day English A Lit Paper One - Afternoon

All day English B Paper One - Afternoon

All day English B Paper Two Reading - Afternoon

Fri May 9 All day English A LAL Paper Two - Morning

All day English A Lit Paper Two - Morning

All day English B Paper Two Listening - Morning

All day Geography Paper One - Afternoon

All day Soc. Cul. Anth. Paper One - Afternoon

Sun May 11 3�00pm - 5�30pm Visiting Sunday

Mon May 12 All day Biology Paper One - Afternoon

All day Geography Paper Three - Morning

All day Geography Paper Two - Morning

All day Soc. Cul. Anth. Paper Two - Morning

Tue May 13 All day Biology Paper Two - Morning

All day Economics Paper Two - Afternoon

Wed May 14 All day Economics Paper One - Morning

All day Economics Paper Three - Morning

All day Spanish AB. Paper One - Afternoon

All day Spanish AB. Paper Two Reading - Afternoon

Thu May 15 All day Math Analysis Paper One - Afternoon

All day Math APPS Paper One - Afternoon

All day Spanish AB. Paper Two Listening - Morning



Fri May 16 All day Chemistry Paper One - Afternoon

All day Math Analysis Paper Two - Morning

All day Math APPS Paper Two - Morning

4�00pm -
Sun May 18 5�30pm

Weekend Exeat

Mon May 19 All day Chemistry Paper Two - Morning

Tue May 20 All day French A LAL Paper One - Afternoon

All day French B Paper One - Afternoon

All day French B Paper Two Reading - Afternoon

Wed May 21 All day French A LAL Paper Two - Morning

All day French B Paper Two Listening - Morning

All day Math Analysis Paper Three - Afternoon

Fri May 23 All day - Sat May 24 Tentative: Ball and Stick May Hockey Tournament

Sun May 25 All day AU Day/Pan-African Day

Mon May 26 All day -
Thu May 29

Week of Celebration of Learning

Fri May 30 All day Sports awards

Sat May 31 All day Leavers' Dinner

June 2025

Sun Jun 1 All day - Wed Jun 4 DP�: Final Year Trip

Sat Jun 7 All day Graduation and End of Academic Year

Thu Jun 19 All day Pan African Day

July 2025

Fri Jul 4 All day IB Results Published

August 2025

Mon Aug 4 All day National Founders' Day

Fri Aug 8 All day Student leaders' day-long workshop



Sat Aug 9 All day Start of new school year

3�00pm - 5�30pm Students return to residence

Sun Aug 24 All day SOS-HGIC Founders' Day

September 2025

Sat Sep 6 All day Drama Production

Sat Sep 20 All day - Sun Oct 5 Tentative Cologne visit

Sat Sep 27 All day Singing competition

October 2025

Sat Sep 20 All day - Sun Oct 5 Tentative Cologne visit

Fri Oct 3 All day - Sun Oct 12 Mid-semester break

Thu Oct 16 All day - Fri Oct 24 St Andrews Mississipi trip (Outbound)

December 2025

Sat Dec 13 All day Christmas concert

Fri Dec 19 All day End of semester �

8�00am - 9�00am Students depart campus

January 2026

Thu Jan 1 All day New Year's Day

Mon Jan 5 All day Semester � begins

All day Students Return to Hostel

Wed Jan 7 All day Constitution Day

Thu Jan 8 All day - Fri Jan 9 Parent-Teacher Conference

February 2026

Thu Feb 12 All day - Sun Feb 15 Semester � Long Weekend

Sat Feb 21 All day Local Entrance Exam

April 2026



April 2026

Wed Apr 1 All day - Sun Apr 12 Mid-Semester Break

Fri Apr 3 All day Good Friday

Sun Apr 5 All day Easter Sunday
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